Received: 08/23/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/07/2012

TALK AMERICA INC. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services PSC NO 2 – Telephone Effective Date: September 7, 2012 Leaf: 188.2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
  - 6.2.3 Business Bundled Local Service, (Cont'd.)
    - W. Peace of Mind Business Bundle Unlimited Plan, (Cont'd.)

## 2. Term Commitment

The Customer must agree to keep the services for a minimum of two years. If a Customer agrees to keep the services for a minimum of three years, the nonrecurring Service Installation Charges will be waived.

An early termination fee of 50% of the remaining term balance will apply for customers who terminate before the end of the minimum the two-year term commitment.

## 3. Rates and Charges

a. Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring service charges, as set forth in Section 3 of this tariff apply.

b. Monthly Recurring Charges

	Monthly Recurring Charge*	
	Min.	Max
Initial Line	\$45.00	\$140.00
Each Additional Line	\$15.00	\$60.00

\*If any required component of the service bundle is discontinued, bundle discounts may no longer apply and/or all remaining components may convert to the regular tariffed monthly rate.

(N)

(N)